## O. Peter Snyder, Jr., Ph. D.

## **RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION**

WHEREAS, The Conference for Food Protection wishes to extend its sincere appreciation in Memory of Dr. O. Peter Snyder for his many years of continuous dedication and commitment to food safety, HACCP, Total Quality Management and the food safety industry; and

WHEREAS Pete has spent his professional career working to improve food safety for the protection of public health. He developed radiation-sterilized food and Army field feeding systems; and he founded Hospitality Institute of Technology and Management; and he helped people integrate the principles of HACCP and Quality Assurance into Total Quality Management systems for optimum safety, quality, and productivity in retail food operations; and

WHEREAS Pete's professionalism, stewardship, mentoring, leadership, and commitment towards improving public health are greatly appreciated by all members of the Conference for Food Protection; now therefore be it

RESOLVED That the Conference for Food Protection extends its heartfelt appreciation this [DATE] as it confers this Resolution of Appreciation; and be it further

RESOLVED That copies of this Resolution be sent to Dr. Snyder's family, and be published in the Proceedings of the 2020 Conference for Food Protection Biennial Meeting.